LVMH

Press release

Stella McCartney and LVMH announce a new partnership to further develop the Stella McCartney House

Paris,

July 15th, 2019

Stella McCartney and LVMH have reached an agreement to further develop the Stella McCartney House.

The new partners will detail the full scope of this deal in September.

Ms Stella McCartney will of course continue as creative director and ambassador of her brand, while holding majority ownership.

The goal of this partnership will be for the Stella McCartney House to accelerate its worldwide development in terms of business and strategy, while of course remaining faithful to its long-lasting commitment to sustainable and ethical luxury fashion.

Ms Stella McCartney will hold a specific position and role on sustainability as special advisor to Mr. Arnault and the executive committee members.

LVMH and Stella McCartney are delighted to open this new chapter together.

Bernard Arnault, Chairman and CEO of LVMH, declared: "I am extremely happy with this partnership with Stella. It is the beginning of a beautiful story together, and we are convinced of the great long-term potential of her House. A decisive factor was that she was the first to put sustainability and ethical issues on the front stage, very early on, and built her House around these issues. It emphasizes LVMH Groups' commitment to sustainability.

LVMH was the first large company in France to create a sustainability department, more than 25 years ago, and Stella will help us further increase awareness on these important topics."

Ms Stella McCartney added: "Since the announcement of my decision to take full ownership of the Stella McCartney brand in March 2018 there have been many approaches from various parties expressing their wish to partner and invest in the Stella McCartney House.

While these approaches were interesting none could match the conversation I had with Bernard Arnault and his son Antoine. The passion and commitment they expressed towards the Stella McCartney brand alongside

LVMH

their belief in the ambitions and our values as the global leader in sustainable luxury fashion was truly impressive.

The chance to realise and accelerate the full potential of the brand alongside Mr Arnault and as part of the LVMH family, while still holding the majority ownership in the business, was an opportunity that hugely excited me.

Partnering with M. Arnault, his family and LVMH is a big step for me and my family, but also the team at Stella McCartney. The brand has achieved so much since its launch, and this new partnership with LVMH is recognition of that work, but this I feel is just the start, and I look forward to a brilliant future together".

The closing of this partnership is subject to the usual conditions, in particular the approval of the competition authorities.

LVMH

LVMH Moët Hennessy Louis Vuitton is represented in Wines and Spirits by a portfolio of brands that includes Moët & Chandon, Dom Pérignon, Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin, Krug, Ruinart, Mercier, Château d'Yquem, Domaine du Clos des Lambrays, Château Cheval Blanc, Colgin Cellars, Hennessy, Glenmorangie, Ardbeg, Belvedere, Woodinville, Volcán de Mi Tierra, Chandon, Cloudy Bay, Terrazas de los Andes, Cheval des Andes, Cape Mentelle, Newton, Bodega Numanthia and Ao Yun. Its Fashion and Leather Goods division includes Louis Vuitton, Christian Dior Couture, Celine, Loewe, Kenzo, Givenchy, Pink Shirtmaker, Fendi, Emilio Pucci, Marc Jacobs, Berluti, Nicholas Kirkwood, Loro Piana, RIMOWA, Patou and Fenty. LVMH is present in the Perfumes and Cosmetics sector with Parfums Christian Dior, Guerlain, Parfums Givenchy, Kenzo Parfums, Perfumes Loewe, Benefit Cosmetics, Make Up For Ever, Acqua di Parma, Fresh, Fenty Beauty by Rihanna and Maison Francis Kurkdjian. LVMH's Watches and Jewelry division comprises Bulgari, TAG Heuer, Chaumet, Dior Watches, Zenith, Fred and Hublot. LVMH is also active in selective retailing as well as in other activities through DFS, Sephora, Le Bon Marché, La Samaritaine, Groupe Les Echos, Cova, Le Jardin d'Acclimatation, Royal Van Lent, Belmond and Cheval Blanc hotels.

LVMH CONTACT

Media	Analysts and investors
Jean-Charles Tréhan	Chris Hollis
LVMH	LVMH
+ 33 1 44 13 26 20	+ 33 1 44 13 21 22

MEDIA CONTACTS

France	France
Aymeric Granet / Charlotte Mariné	Michel Calzaroni / Olivier Labesse /
Publicis Consultants	Hugues Schmitt / Thomas Roborel de Climens
+ 33 1 44 82 46 05	DGM Conseil
	+ 33 1 40 70 11 89
Italy	UK
Michele Calcaterra, Matteo Steinbach	Hugh Morrison, Charlotte McMullen
SEC and Partners	Montfort Communications
+ 39 02 6249991	+ 44 7921 881 800
US	China
James Fingeroth, Molly Morse, Anntal Silver	Daniel Jeffreys
Kekst & Company	Deluxewords
+ 1 212 521 4800	+44 772 212 6562